BYLAW NO. 14-722

of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16

A Bylaw of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16, in the Province of Alberta, to establish the Board of the Green View Family and Community Support Services and correct typographical errors.

WHEREAS Section 145 of the Municipal Government Act, RSA 2000 and amendments thereto allows a municipality, by bylaw to create a board or committee; and

WHEREAS Council deems it expedient to pass a bylaw for the purpose of establishing the Green View Family and Community Support Services Board; and

WHEREAS Previous readings given to a bylaw for this purpose erroneously used two different numbers for the readings; and

WHEREAS Section 63 of the Municipal Government Act, RSA 2000 and amendments thereto allows for the revision of a bylaw, by bylaw, to correct technical or typographical errors,

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 duly assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw shall be referred to as the "Green View FCSS Board Creation Bylaw".
- 2. The Green View Family and Community Support Services Board is hereby established as set out in the agreement between the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 and the Town of Valleyview, dated April 8th, 2013, as amended or replaced from time to time.
- 3. All readings of Bylaws 13-716 and 14-716 are hereby repealed.
- 4. This Bylaw shall come into effect upon final passing.

Read a first time this 11 day of February, 2014.

Read a second time this 11 day of February, 2014.

Read a third time and finally passed this 11 day of February, 2014.

(Signed original on file)
REEVE
(Signed original on file)
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER